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ALL PROVIDERS MUST SUBMIT THEIR RENDERING PROVIDER
NUMBER ON ALL CLAIMS/NOTICES OF AUTHORIZATION (NOAS)

Previously, providers enrolled as an individual practice in the California Medi-Cal Dental Program
(Denti-Cal) were not required to complete Field 33 on claims and NOAs. Effective January 22, 2007, all
providers will be required to do so, regardless of type of practice. All claims/NOAs received without a
rendering provider number in Field 33 will not be processed, and a Resubmission Turnaround Document
(RTD) will be issued requesting the information.

Exception, procedure numbers not requiring a rendering provider number are: 045, 046, 049, 050, 061,
062,110, 111, 112, 113, 114, 115, 116, 117, 118, 119, 120, 125, 160, 955, 956, and 957. Procedure
numbers and descriptions are found in Section 4 of the Denti-Cal Provider Manual.

All treating dentists must be enrolled in Denti-Cal and must have a rendering provider number prior to
providing services to Denti-Cal beneficiaries.

If you have any questions, please call Denti-Cal toll-free at (800) 423-0507.



